
MEMORANDUM 

 

TO: Board of Park Commissioners 
FROM:  Lisa Sheppard, Executive Director and Chris Leiner, Director of Parks & 

Maintenance 
SUBJECT: Contractor Approval for Schuman Overlook/Retaining Wall Repairs 
DATE: July 13, 2020 
 
 
At the July 9, 2020 bid opening for the renovations to the Schuman Overlook/Retaining Wall 
Repair, three qualified bids were received and opened.   
 

 
 
 
Per the bid document, we are awarding the project to the lowest qualified bidder. 
 
Therefore, the lowest qualified bid is from Martam Construction of Elgin, Illinois for a total base 
bid of $202,026. Martam Construction provided excellent references, with experience in 
roadway construction, bridge building, and retaining wall repairs.  
 
Recommended Motion: The approval of the lowest responsible bidder, Martam Construction 
of Elgin, IL for a total of $202,026. 
 

Total Bid
$331,275.00
$285,073.00
$202,026.00

V3
Copenhaver

Schuman Overlook/Retaining Wall Repair Bid Opening Results
Contractor

Martam


